General Terms & Conditions

Conditions of Training Program Purchase and/or Attendance

As the Buyer and/or Training Program Registrant (hereafter known collectively as "You"), you agree that by purchasing and/or registering for an Eyelash Bootcamp, LLC (hereafter referred to as "Eyelash Bootcamp") Training Program, you have read, understood, and agreed to these General Terms and Conditions.

It is the policy of Eyelash Bootcamp to sell eyelash extension application products and training programs for use by certain licensed/certified professionals in the beauty, health, medical, or dental industries. Professionals that primarily offer nail or tanning services within nail or tanning salons, as determined by Eyelash Bootcamp's sole discretion, will not be allowed to purchase products or training programs from Eyelash Bootcamp. Therefore, you certify that you (or someone working with or for you) are licensed or certified per Eyelash Bootcamp requirements, and you agree to furnish Eyelash Bootcamp with a current copy of your professional credentials upon request. Eyelash Bootcamp reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to determine whether you qualify for admittance to its training programs and may refuse you admittance to a training program if you cannot provide sufficient documentation of your qualifications.

It is solely your responsibility to ensure that you are following all national or local jurisdiction laws relating to the selling or application of eyelash extensions. It is your responsibility to research and locate your state statutes and regulations, if any, regarding the practice of eyelash extension applications, including but not limited to, the professional license or certificate that you must have and the requirements for facilities in which you can apply eyelash extensions.

Eyelash Bootcamp provides training programs and issues certificates to licensed and credentialed beauty and health professionals to enable them to effectively use Eyelash Bootcamp products. An Eyelash Bootcamp certificate indicates that an individual has met Eyelash Bootcamp standards for using and applying Eyelash Bootcamp products. Eyelash Bootcamp does not train its clients to receive a state license or certificate, nor to receive continuing education for extending their government or state license. Eyelash Bootcamp expects its clients to refer to their state's regulatory boards for permission to charge for eyelash extension services. Eyelash Bootcamp cannot be held liable for any claims that may arise from the use of its techniques, products, or services in any state, country, or territory.

Before each training program begins, you will be required to show your trainer a valid government-issued photo ID. Non-registered persons will **not** be allowed to observe or participate in any training programs.

To meet the Training Program objectives, you must be able to attend for the entire day during each day of the Training Program. Refunds will not be given if you are a "no show" or if you:

- Score an "Incomplete" because you are tardy;
- Score an "Incomplete" because you leave the Training Program early; or
- Score an "Incomplete" because you take an unscheduled personal break for more than 15 minutes.

Eyelash Bootcamp reserves the right to change these General Terms and Conditions from time to time at its discretion, for any reason or for no reason.

Training programs become completely non-refundable three (3) days before the training program begins, and Eyelash Bootcamp will not issue a refund for any training program for any reason after it becomes non-refundable.

Limitation of Liability and Disclaimer of Warranties

Lashing Out Loud is not liable to you for any incidental damages related to or arising out of your purchase or use of any and all products or services from Lashing Out Loud. Lashing Out Loud's liability to you related to or arising out of your purchase of any and all products or services from Lashing Out Loud is limited to the amount of the refund available to you, if any, as set forth above in these General Terms and Conditions.

Except as expressly set forth in these General Terms and Conditions, Lashing Out Loud makes no warranties to you regarding its products or services. Lashing Out Loud expressly disclaims all implied warranties related to or arising out of your purchase of products or services from Lashing Out Loud, including, without limitation, those of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. All products and services sold by Lashing Out Loud are sold on an "AS IS, WHERE IS" basis.